Ratings / Approvals
150°C – 300 Volts - UL Style 3068 / CSA AWM I A/B FT2
150°C – 600 Volts - UL Style 3231, 3101, 3127, 3069, 3070 / CSA AWM I A/B FT2
Construction
Conductors
24 AWG – 16 AWG (300 Volt)
24 AWG – 4/0 AWG (600 Volt)
Stranded tinned copper or nickel-plated copper

specifications
BRAIDED SILICONE 150
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
Standard conductor:  Tinned Copper
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
BRAIDED SILICONE 150C/300V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
JBM24T007 24 7 0.068 1.83 3.96 5.89 3068 SEWF-1
JBM22T007 22 7 0.074 1.93 5.43 8.08 3068 SEWF-1
JBM20T007 20 7 0.080 2.08 6.83 10.16 3068 SEWF-1
JBM18T016 18 16 0.087 2.21 7.91 11.77 3068 SEWF-1
JBM16T026 16 26 0.097 2.62 13.08 19.46 3068 SEWF-1
BRAIDED SILICONE 150C/600V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
JEM24T007 24 7 0.100 2.54 6.11 9.09 3231/3069 SEWF-2
JEM22T007 22 7 0.106 2.69 7.24 10.77 3231/3069 SEWF-2
JEM20T007 20 7 0.112 2.84 8.56 12.73 3231/3069 SEWF-2
JEM18T016 18 16 0.123 3.12 11.59 17.24 3231/3070 SEWF-2
JEM16T026 16 26 0.132 3.35 15.29 22.75 3231/3070 SEWF-2
JEM14T041 14 41 0.147 3.73 20.86 31.04 3231/3070 SEWF-2
JEM12T065 12 65 0.163 4.14 29.38 43.72 3231/3070 SEWF-2
JEM10T105 10 105 0.216 5.49 48.53 72.22 3231/3101 SEWF-2
JEM08T133 8 133 0.309 7.85 87.19 129.76 3231/3127 SEWF-2
JEM06T133 6 133 0.355 9.02 124.12 184.72 3231/3127 SEWF-2
Radix Wire Company
26000 Lakeland Boulevard • Cleveland, OH 44132
 Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082